
Coeur d'Alene Tennis Association
Adult Team Tennis League
2018 Team Rosters

Primary Secondary
Team Position F. Name L. Name Phone Phone Email

Ace Venturas
1 Roger Wolf 719-330-9622 wolfden93@gmail.com
2 A Tim Kast 208-691-7462 208-762-1002 timkast@innovaid.net
3 Brad Zierer 208-704-1350 208-667-7831 bzierer@hotmail.com
4 Steve McCaughan 208-818-4853 stevejulie@roadrunner.com
5 Laura Kast 208-691-7466 208-762-1002 lkast@roadrunner.com
6 Catrin Stoddard 208-659-1406 candbstoddard@hotmail.com
7 C Stephanie Hallock 208-215-6076 tazrules45@hotmail.com
8 Angela Drewien 208-512-0797 angela.drewien@gmail.com

Summer Slammers
1 Chris Sabatke 208-614-2523 208-687-0825 csabatke@cdacharter.org
2 Max Walker 208-818-1136 mewalker53@gmail.com
3 Jim Jackson 208-667-1887 jim.jackson524@gmail.com
4 A Jessica Sewell 208-620-8283 jsewell284@gmail.com
5 Perry Grey 415-260-8785 perrygrey2003@yahoo.com
6 C Hollie Mills 719-214-3419 hollievigil@gmail.com
7 Cheryl Hallgren 208-660-3818 cherylhallgren@gmail.com
8 Gina McCloskey 208-699-5029 ginamc88@gmail.com

Topspin Terrors
1 Bridget Horner 208-819-5972 bmhorner@me.com
2 Lisa Hunt 425-327-8158 208-667-4110 lj.hunt@frontier.com
3 C Ashlie Unruh 360-969-1219 ashlieunruh@gmail.com
4 Merri Wells 208-771-1079 merrinoel@gmail.com
5 Jim Reynolds 509-226-1336 crosscourtj@gmail.com
6 A Julie Koohns 509-863-3238 tyekoohns@hotmail.com
7 A Trudy Jacobsen 208-755-1429 www.trudykj@msn.com
8 Jill Morrison 208-699-5330 jylmorrison@gmail.com

Alley Cats
1 C C.J. Stark 208-640-6700 cejot31@gmail.com
2 Lindsey Widmyer 208-660-7899 ljstark21@gmail.com
3 Chris Mikles 208-777-5258 cmikles@gmail.com
4 Arielle Myers 208-765-5237 ariellemyers@gmail.com
5 Ron Enyeart 503-970-8434 ron@enyeartcedar.com
6 Shannon Stein 406-249-3940 srstein93@gmail.com
7 Lori Okuniewicz 208-699-1902 lorijaneo@aol.com
8 Melinda Van Leuven 208-755-9128 melinda.vl6@gmail.com

Backhand Bandits
1 Mark Porcher 719-210-6142 mporcher16@gmail.com
2 C Laura Burgeson 208-659-9326 lauratriphahn@gmail.com
3 Shelby Arnold 406-580-8073 shelby.arnold@hotmail.com
4 Larisa Jensen 406-548-7605 208-625-5816 larisaarnold@yahoo.com
5 Cami Martinson 509-435-3592 camisendscards@gmail.com
6 A Mark Burgeson 208-661-4196 208-215-6207 burgesonmark@hotmail.com
7 Henry Rock 208-667-7854 h2rahk@hotmail.com
8 Beth Sullins 208-889-2212 orangecamera@yahoo.com

Please Refer to the Attached List of Substitute Players.  Call them FIRST!

Team Captains / Assistant Captains are identified by a 'C' or 'A' before their names.
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Nicer Slicers
1 C Eric Burkholder 208-889-8065 ericburkholder7@gmail.com
2 Jeremy Montang 208-987-0388 jeremymontang@yahoo.com
3 Julie Green 208-660-2168 julie@greggreen.com
4 Hara Allison 208-964-2787 hara@studioh-creative.com
5 A Steve Gobin 208-699-6800 509-319-0088 stevezadar69@gmail.com
6 Anne Gobin 208-699-6800 208-981-1369 gobinanne5@gmail.com
7 Megan Franklin 509-844-4157 208-292-4052 LakeMegan2@yahoo.com
8 Sabra Burkholder 208-819-8920 sabeburk@gmail.com

Court Masters
1 Andrew Anderson 951-315-2834 surfrider56@gmail.com
2 Robert Currell 509-475-7278 rlcurrell@gmail.com
3 Cheryl Klein 208-290-3908 cherylmeyerklein@gmail.com
4 Bruce Kuennen 360-515-1134 bruce.kuennen@gmail.com
5 Joey Mattingly 970-317-3380 joannfrancess@icloud.com
6 Whitney Smith 316-706-7171 208-667-2531 waesmith@gmail.com
7 C Marjorie Valencia 208-699-1689 marjoriecandoit@gmail.com
8 Lindsey Klein 208-290-8579 lindseymagdanz@gmail.com

Subtitute List

>> Call The Player(s) Listed Below at Your Current Level FIRST to Substitute!  If they are unable to play,
     call Regular Team Members at Your Level, then substitutes at one level below.

Primary Secondary
Sub Level F. Name L. Name Phone Phone Email

1 Kirk Allender 208-651-9098 208-719-0966 allenderk@gmail.com
1 Whitney Jones 805-760-1796 Mrswhitjones513@gmail.com
1 Jerry Spina 951-334-0925 spinyata@yahoo.com
1 John Williams 208-691-6816 jrwilliams1000@gmail.com
2 Jenna Botkins 208-651-7166 jsb1708@gmail.com
2 Juergen Nolthienius 208-762-4669 noltheniusj@gmail.com
2 Lea Williams 208-661-8368 leawilliams21@gmail.com
3 Collette Jarvelin 208-777-5787 cjarvelin@gmail.com
3 Ken Korczyk 208-964-2448 kkorczyk24@yahoo.com
3 Amy Lingard 608-770-4717 aalingard7@gmail.com
3 Eric Miller 208-772-3561 r1150rtbiker@aol.com
4 Debbie Bridges 208-661-3592 cdbridges9@hotmail.com
4 Kim Golden 208-691-9068 kgolden55@frontier.com
4 Dan Hanenburg 208-661-8104 208-683-2724 thanenburg@hotmail.com
4 Garry Stark 208-651-4023 cdastark@gmail.com
4 Tyler Stoddard 208-659-7026 tylerrobertstoddard@gmail.com
5 Jessica Laclair 509-688-7877 509-960-3322 davisjessica2@hotmail.com
6 Shelly Matthews 208-661-4321 slmatthews22@gmail.com
7 Amy Anderson 208-691-6213 Anderson.amy09@yahoo.com
7 Adam Mills 719-469-9891 ak.mills2344@gmail.com
8 Helen Holmes 208-446-6952 hellenholmes1776@gmail.com
8 Debbie Meek 817-808-4290 dmeek1368@yahoo.com

Team Captains / Assistant Captains are identified by a 'C' or 'A' before their names.


